09613833
52480.00
0

A 4 A /A 8 .	DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): General Scanning, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GSI Lumonics Corporation			
39 Manning Road Billerica, MA 01821	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 22300 Haggerty Road			
Other	City: Northville State: MI Zip: 48167			
Execution Date: <u>June 23, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) See Exhibit A	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Exhibit A			
Additional numbers	attached? 🗸 Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mona Bieler	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 62 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2480.00			
GSI Lumonics Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 39 Manning Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Thomas R. Swain	June 23, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM GENERAL SCANNING, INC. TO GSI LUMONICS CORP.

·	Α Ι	С	D
1	Patent #	Issue Date	Docket#
2	4658633	April 21, 1987	VIEW0129PUS
3	4694235	September 15, 1987	00213-026001
4	4706168	November 10, 1987	VIEW0128PUS
5	4736437	April 5, 1988	VIEW0126PUS
6	4796997	January 10, 1989	SVS0134PUS
7	4872052	October 3, 1989	VIEW0121PUS
8	4878721	November 7, 1989	00213-002001
9	4919500	April 24, 1990	00213-003001
10	4920273	April 24, 1990	VIEW0131PUS
11	4928313	May 22, 1990	SVS0144PUS
12	4990808	February 5, 1991	00213-002002
13	5024529	June 18, 1991	SVS0135PUS
14	5097356	March 17, 1992	016455-0009
15	5121138	June 9, 1992	101115-0012
16	5123024	June 16, 1992	101115-0019
17	5225770	July 6, 1993	00213-029001
18	5225923	July 6, 1993	101117-0027
19	5235180	August 10, 1993	00213-038001
20	5300756	April 5, 1994	101118-0028
21	5400132	March 21, 1995	06457-002001
22	5424632	June 13, 1995	00213-029003
23	5521740	May 28, 1996	101116-0034
24	5528411	June 18, 1996	101116-0031
25	5537109	July 16, 1996	00213-042001
26	5546189	August 13, 1996	SVS0154PUS
27	5576741	November 19, 1996	101115-0030
28	5617209	April 1, 1997	SVS0156PUS
29	5652658	July 29, 1997	VIEW0155PUS
30	5654800	August 5, 1997	VIEW0110PUS
31	5768461	June 16, 1998	SVS0166PUS
32	5812268	September 22, 1998	VIEW0165PUS
33	5812269	September 22, 1998	VIEW0163PUS
34	5815275	September 29, 1998	VIEW0162PUS
35	5822486	October 13, 1998	SVS0168PUS
36	5948291	September 7, 1999	06457-008001
37	5998759	December 7, 1999	06457-007001
38	6000801	December 14, 1999	06457-011001
39	RE36560	February 8, 2000	SVS0151R
40	6028671	February 22, 2000	VIEW0174PUS

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0519

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS FROM GENERAL SCANNING, INC. TO GSI LUMONICS CORP.

	Α	c	D
41	Patent #	Issue Date	Docket#
42	6098031	August 1, 2000	VIEW0168PUS
43	6144118	November 7, 2000	06457-016001
44	6177998	January 23, 2001	VIEW0186PUS
45	6181425	January 30, 2001	VIEW0184PUS
46	6181728	January 30, 2001	06457-015001
47	6243188	June 5, 2001	101116-0047
48	6249347	June 19, 2001	VIEW0185PUS
49	6300590	October 9, 2001	06457-020001
50	6337462	January 8, 2002	06457-007002
51	6339604	January 15, 2002	06457-017001
52	6366357	April 2, 2002	GSIL0155PUS
53	6381259	April 30, 2002	06457-015002
54	6452686	September 17, 2002	GSIL0186PUS
55	6483071	November 19, 2002	GSIL0127PUS
56	6495791	December 17, 2002	GSIL0128PUSP
57	6573473	June 3, 2003	GSIL0183PUS
58	· ·		
59	Serial #	Filing Date	Docket#
60	09/613,833	July 11, 2000	06457-016002
61	09/633,837	August 7, 2000	06457-017002
62	09/858,691	May 16, 2001	GSIL0175PUS
63	10/036,431	January 7, 2002	06457-007003
64	10/053,930	January 22, 2002	GSIL0184PUS
65	10/244,891	September 16, 2002	GSIL0186PUS1
66	10/298,838	November 18, 2002	GSIL0127PUS1

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

By and between GENERAL SCANNING, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 39 Manning Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821 (hereinafter "GSI") and GSI LUMONICS CORPORATION, organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan and having a place of business at 22300 Haggerty Road, Northville, Michigan 48167 (hereinafter "GSLI").

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSI assigns and transfers to GSLI and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to each U.S. patent and patent application listed on the attached Exhibit A, and in any continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations or reissues thereof (i.e. the Letters Patent), and to the inventions described therein including any patent applications filed and patents issuing thereon and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

The assignment and transfer includes the right to bring and maintain actions for any past, present, or future infringement of the Letters Patent and said equivalents in the name and on behalf of GSLI.

GENERAL SCANNING, INC.

Date: <u>6/23/2.003</u>

Thomas R. Swain

Vice President and Treasurer